## HAINES BOROUGH RESOLUTION No. 16-07-685

## Adopted

## A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly ratifying and adopting the Collective Bargaining Agreement between the Haines Borough and Public Employees Local 71.

**WHEREAS,** on July 1, 2013, the employees of Public Employees Local 71 and the Haines Borough entered into a Collective Bargaining Agreement which expired on June 30, 2016; and

**WHEREAS,** the management and union negotiating teams have been negotiating terms for a successor agreement since February 2016 and came to an agreement on June 16, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the employees of the Public Employees Local 71 ratified the negotiated successor agreement on June 27, 2016 to be in effect July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS, Assembly adoption of the Collective Bargaining Agreement is necessary before it can be implemented,

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Haines Borough Assembly adopts the Collective Bargaining Agreement between the Haines Borough and Public Employees Local 71 ratified on June 27, 2016 by the Public Employees Local 71.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 12<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2016.



Janice Hill, Mayor

Attest:

ouah Clerk Julie Cozzi.